All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 2/1/2010 through 2/12/2010

Securities Law Registration Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
CLARION PROPERTY TR INC NEW YORK, NY 2/12/2010 00578258-01 Pending
SUPERFUND GOLD LP GRAND ANSE ST 2/12/2010 00578274-01 Pending
GEORGES,
HEALTHY FAST FOOD INC HENDERSON, NV  2/2/2010 00575099-01 Pending
Number of Registration Filings: 3
Securities Law Exemption Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division
Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
MEAD & HUNT INC MADISON, WI 2/3/2010 00575162-08 Not Disallowed

Number of Exemption Filings: 1

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Division
Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
BLUE CHIP PORTFOLIO MONUMENT, CO 2/12/2010 00578267-05 Pending-Cleared
SERIES 1
BUILD AMERICA BOND MONUMENT, CO 2/12/2010 00578266-05 Pending-Cleared
PORTFOLIO SERIES 10
CLAYMORE SECURITIES LISLE, IL 2/12/2010 00578259-05 Pending-Cleared
DEFINED PORTFOLIOS
SERIES 666 DELTA GLOBAL
SHIPPING PORTFOLIO SERIES
10
DIVIDEND INCOME VALUE MONUMENT, CO 2/12/2010 00578262-05 Pending-Cleared
STRATEGY PORTFOLIO
SERIES 2
ENERGY OPPORTUNITIES MONUMENT, CO 2/12/2010 00578261-05 Pending-Cleared
PORTFOLIO SERIES 3
FT 23003 AUTO WHEATON, IL 2/12/2010 00578269-05 Pending-Cleared
MATEDQUANTITATIVE
ANALYSIS PORTFOLIO
FT 2310 DEFENSIVE EQUITY WHEATON, IL 2/12/2010 00578270-05 Pending-Cleared
PORTFOLIO SERIES 10
FT 2334 STRATEGIC INCOME WHEATON, IL 2/12/2010 00578268-05 Pending-Cleared

PLUS CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 18

2/16/2010 9:14:30 AM
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 2/1/2010 through 2/12/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

GLOBAL COVERED CALL &
INCOME STRATEGIES
CLOSED END PORTFOLIO
SERIES 5

INSURED TX EX MUNICIPAL
PORTFOLIO LONG TERM
SERIES 13

INTERNATIONAL BOND
PORTFOLIO SERIES 1

STRATEGIC CORE ALL
EQUITY PORTFOLIO SERIES
15

HARTFORD MUTUAL FUNDS
INC HARTFORD INFLATION
PLUS FUND CLASS L

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIO SERIES
664 CLOSED END EQUITY &
INCOME PORTFOLIO SERIES
24

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIO SERIES
664 CLOSED END
CORPORATE HIGH YIELD &
INCOME PORTFOLIO SERIES
14

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIO SERIES
664 STRATEGIC INCOME
PORTFOLIO SERIES 40

CLAYMORE SECURITIES
DEFINED PORTFOLIO SERIES
669 FLAHERTY & CRUMRIE
PREFERRED PORTFOLIO
SERIES 22

FT 2299 STRATEGIC INCOME
CLOSED END PORTFOLIO
SERIES 28

FT 2340 SENIOR LOAN PLUS
CLOSED END PORTFOLIO
SERIES 17

JPMORGAN TR 1 HIGHBRIDGE
DYNAMIC COMMODITIES
STRATEGY FUND CLASS C

JPMORGAN TR 1 HIGHBRIDGE
DYNAMIC COMMODITIES
STRATEGY FUND SELECT
CLASS SHARES

2/16/2010 9:14:30 AM

Division

Location Date
Received
MONUMENT, CO 2/12/2010
MONUMENT, CO 2/12/2010
MONUMENT, CO 2/12/2010
MONUMENT, CO 2/12/2010
SIMSBURY, CT 2/10/2010
LISLE, IL 2/8/2010
LISLE, IL 2/8/2010
LISLE, IL 2/8/2010
LISLE, IL 2/8/2010
WHEATON, IL 2/8/2010
WHEATON, IL 2/8/2010
BOSTON, MA 2/8/2010
BOSTON, MA 2/8/2010

File Number

00578265-05

00578264-05

00578260-05

00578263-05

00577821-03

00577721-05

00577722-05

00577723-05

00577724-05

00577726-05

00577725-05

00577719-03

00577718-03

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 2/1/2010 through 2/12/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

JPMORGAN TR 1 HIGHBRIDGE

DYNAMIC COMMODITIES

STRATEGY FUND CLASS A

SMART TR DIVERSIFIED

INCOME & GROWTH TR 2010

SERIES A

BERNSTEIN SANFORD C
FUND INC OVERLAY B
PORTFOLIO CLASS 2

BERNSTEIN SANFORD C
FUND INC OVERLAY
PORTFOLIO CLASS 1

BERNSTEIN SANFORD C
FUND INC OVERLAY
PORTFOLIO CLASS 2

BERNSTEIN SANFORD C
FUND INC TAX AWARE
OVERLAY B PORTFOLIO
CLASS 1

BERNSTEIN SANFORD C
FUND INC TAX AWARE
OVERLAY B PORTFOLIO
CLASS 2

BERNSTEIN SANFORD C
FUND INC TAX AWARE
OVERLAY C PORTFOLIO
CLASS 2

BERNSTEIN SANFORD C
FUND INC TAX AWARE
OVERLAY C PORTFOLIO
CLASS 1

BERNSTEIN SANFORD C
FUND INC TAX AWARE
OVERLAY N PORTFOLIO
CLASS 2

BERNSTEIN SANFORD C
FUND INC TAX AWARE
OVERLAY N PORTFOLIO
CLASS 1

BERNSTEIN SANFORD C
FUND INC TAX AWARE

OVERLAY PORTFOLIO CLASS

2

BERNSTEIN SANFORD C
FUND INC TAX AWARE

OVERLAY PORTFOLIO CLASS

1

2/16/2010 9:14:30 AM

Division
Location Date
Received
BOSTON, MA 2/8/2010

[ARSIPPPANY, NJ

NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY

NEW YORK, NY

2/8/2010

2/5/2010

2/5/2010

2/5/2010

2/5/2010

2/5/2010

2/5/2010

2/5/2010

2/5/2010

2/5/2010

2/5/2010

2/5/2010

File Number

00577720-03

00577727-05

00577752-03

00577748-03

00577749-03

00577758-03

00577751-03

00577755-03

00577753-03

00577759-03

00577757-03

00577754-03

00577756-03

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 2/1/2010 through 2/12/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

COVERED CALL & INCOME
STRATEGIES CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO 2 YR SERIES 10

FT 2297 DIVERSIFIED INCOME
& GROWTH PORTFOLIO
SPRING 2010 SERIES

FT 2298 EQUITY ADVANTAGE
CLOSED END PORTFOLIO
SERIES 10

SANFORD C BERNSTEIN
FUND INC OVERLAY B
PORTFOLIO CLASS 1

TX EX SECURITIES TR
NATIONAL TR 462

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 868
QUALITY MUNICIPALS
INCOME TR 19TH MATURITY
SERIES

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 869
INVESTORS QUALITY TX EX
TR SERIES 124

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 870
INSURED MUNICIPALS
INCOME TR SERIES 596

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 871
INSURED MUNICIPALS
INCOME TR SERIES 597

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
MUNICIPAL SERIES 872
QUALITY MUNICIPALS
INCOME TR 20TH LTD
MATURITY SERIES

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
953 COHEN & STEERS
GLOBAL INFRASTRUCTURE
STRATEGY 2010 2

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
953 GLOBAL AGRICULTURE
PORTFOLIO 2010 2

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
953 GLOBAL WATER
PORTFOLIO 2010 2

2/16/2010 9:14:30 AM

Division
Location Date File Number
Received

MONUMENT, CO 2/5/2010 00577613-05
WHEATON, IL 2/5/2010 00577611-05
WHEATON, IL 2/5/2010 00577610-05
NEW YORK, NY 2/5/2010 00577750-03
MONUMENT, CO 2/5/2010 00577612-05
OAKBROOK, IL 2/3/2010 00575150-05
OAKBROOK, IL 2/3/2010 00575149-05
OAKBROOK, IL 2/3/2010 00575148-05
OAKBROOK, IL 2/3/2010 00575147-05
OAKBROOK, IL 2/3/2010 00575146-05
OAKBROOK, IL 2/3/2010 00575161-05
OAKBROOK, IL 2/3/2010 00575160-05
OAKBROOK, IL 2/3/2010 00575159-05

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 2/1/2010 through 2/12/2010

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
956 CONSERVATIVE INCOME
ALLOCATION PORTFOLIO
SERIES 3

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
958 VAN KAMPEN ETF
ALLOCATION PORTFOLIO
SERIES 2

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
TAXABE INCOME SERIES 231
BUILD AMERICA BONDS
INCOME TR SERIES 26

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
TAXABE INCOME SERIES 232
BUILD AMERICA BONDS
INCOME TR SERIES 27

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
TAXABE INCOME SERIES 233
BUILD AMERICA BONDS
INCOME TR SERIES 28

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
TAXABE INCOME SERIES 234
BUILD AMERICA BONDS
INCOME TR SERIES 29

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
TAXABE INCOME SERIES 235
BUILD AMERICA BONDS
INCOME TR 10 20 YEAR
SERIES 2

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
TAXABE INCOME SERIES 236
BUILD AMERICA BONDS
INCOME TR 10 20 YEAR
SERIES 3

GABELLI BLUE CHIP VALUE
FUND CLASS | SHARES

GABELLI EQUITY SERIES
FUNDS INC GABELLI EQUITY
INCOME FUND CLASS |
SHARES

GAMCO WESTWOOD FUNDS
GAMCO WESTWOOD EQUITY
FUND CLASS | SHARES

1ST TR COMBINED SERIES
300 BUILD AMERICA BONDS
POETFOLIO SERIES 4

Division
Location Date
Received
OAKBROOK, IL 2/3/2010

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

RYE, NY

RYE, NY

RYE, NY

WHEATON, IL

Number of Investment Company Filings: 59

2/16/2010 9:14:30 AM

2/3/2010

2/3/2010

2/3/2010

2/3/2010

2/3/2010

2/3/2010

2/3/2010

2/2/2010

2/2/2010

2/2/2010

2/1/2010

File Number

00575158-05

00575157-05

00575156-05

00575155-05

00575154-05

00575153-05

00575152-05

00575151-05

00575140-03

00575138-03

00575139-03

00575094-05

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 2/1/2010 through 2/12/2010

Federal Covered Security-Regulation D Notice Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location

FACIE LIBRE ASSOC 2 LLC NEW YORK, NY
INRANGE SYSTEMS INC ALTOONA, PA
SAPIC GLOBAL MACRO FUND GRAND CAYMAN

LTD KY1-1102,

HUINZENGA MANAGERS GRAND CAYMNA

FUND LTD KY1-1105,

POINT LOBOS PARTNERS LP  SAN FRANCISCO,
CA

ALLIANCEBERNSTEIN LEGACY NEW YORK, NY
SECURITIES C1 LP

ALLIANCEBERNSTEIN LEGACY NEW YORK, NY
SECURITIES DE LP

DEEP LIQUIDITY INC AUSTIN, TX
EDEN PARK ILLUMINATION CHICAGO, IL
INC

HOPLITE OFFSHORE FUND GRAND CAYMAN
LTD KY1-103,
TACONIC OPPORTUNITY NEW YORK, NY
FUND 2 LP

ALTERNATIVE STRATEGIES
PLATFORM LLC AURORA
DIVERSIFIED 2 ASP FUND

ALTERNATIVE STRATEGIES
PLATFORM LLC AURORA
DIVERSIFIED ASP FUND

CHARLOTTE, NC

CHARLOTTE, NC

CELLECTAR INC MADISON, WI
CONTINUITY PARTNERS FAIRFIELD, IA
GROUP LLC

CROWN CASSITY 1 JOINT CARROLTON, TX
VENTURE

INLAND OPPORTUNITY FUND OAKBROOK, IL
LLC

OMEGA 2009 DRILLING
PROGRAM 2 LP

EUROPAC ENERGY LLC DENVER, CO

OMNI BIO PHARMACEUTICAL GREENWOOD
INC VILLAGE, CO

PHAROS INNOVATIONS LLC NORTHFIELD, IL

CYPRESS EQUIPMENT FUND  SAN FRANCISCO,
17 LLC CA

TAMARACK PETROLEUM CO MILWAUKEE, WI
INC

GETZVILLE, NY

2/16/2010 9:14:30 AM

Date
Received

2/12/2010
2/12/2010
2/12/2010

2/11/2010

2/10/2010

2/9/2010

2/9/2010

2/9/2010
2/9/2010

2/9/2010

2/9/2010

2/8/2010

2/8/2010

2/8/2010
2/8/2010

2/8/2010

2/8/2010

2/8/2010

2/5/2010
2/5/2010

2/5/2010
2/4/2010

2/4/2010

File Number

00578271-07
00578273-07
00578272-07

00578249-07

00577822-07

00577768-07

00577769-07

00577744-07
00577764-07

00577766-07

00577767-07

00577716-07

00577715-07

00577717-07
00577712-07

00577734-07

00577714-07

00577713-07

00577615-07
00577616-07

00577614-07
00575243-07

00575244-07

Status

Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 2/1/2010 through 2/12/2010

Federal Covered Security-Regulation D Notice Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
CHI INCOME EQUITY FUND 15 DALLAS, TX 2/3/2010 00575165-07 Filed
LP
IBG LLC GREENWICH, CT  2/3/2010 00575163-07 Filed
LINGUABYTE INC NEW YORK, NY 2/3/2010 00575164-07 Filed
CP1 4 PRIVATE INVESTORS NEW YORK, NY 2/2/2010 00575100-07 Filed
LLC
PRIME GROUP INC IL CHICAGO, IL 2/2/2010 00575101-07 Filed
EXCELSIOR DIRECTIONAL STAMFORD, CT 2/1/2010 00575091-07 Filed
HEDGE FUND OF FUNDS TE
LLC
JBI INC CAMBRIDGE, MA  2/1/2010 00575090-07 Filed
LINK RESOURCES INC YANTAI 2/1/2010 00575093-07 Filed
SHANDONG
264000,

OMEGA 2009 DRILLING GRETZVILLE, NY  2/1/2010 00575092-07 Filed

PROGRAM 1 LP
Number of Regulation D Notice Filings: 32

Franchise Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Legal Name / Trade Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
All Things Automotive LLC Indianapolis, IN 2/11/2010 600116 Registered
BAB SYSTEMS INC / BIG CHICAGO, IL 2/11/2010 600117 Registered
APPLE BAGELS
OTA FRANCHISE CORP IRVINE, CA 2/10/2010 600107 Registered
INSPECT IT 1ST LLC INDEPENDENCE, 2/8/2010 600111 Registered
OH
Qdoba Restaurant Corporation/  Wheat Ridge, CO  2/5/2010 4 600105 Registered
Qdoba Mexican Grill
Jack in the Box Inc. / Jack in the San Diego, CA 2/5/2010 4 600104 Registered
Box
Blue Coast Financial Group / dba Summerland Key, 2/5/2010 3 600103 Registered
Blue Coast Savings Consultants FL
COMPUTER DECATUR, GA 2/5/2010 600115 Registered
TROUBLESHOOTERS USA INC
Alchemy Network, LLC Santa Monica, CA  2/4/2010 600100 Registered
Migratory Bird Management Palos Heights, IL 2/4/2010 600101 Registered
VENTI CORP BOCA ROTON, FL  2/4/2010 600102 Registered
CERTA PROPAINTERS LTD OAKS, PA 2/3/2010 600099 Registered
HBH FRANCHISE CO LLC NORCROSS, GA  2/2/2010 600108 Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 2/1/2010 through 2/12/2010

Franchise Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Legal Name / Trade Name Location Date
Received
REALTY EXECUTIVES PHOENIX, AZ 2/2/2010
INTERNATIONAL INC / Realty
Executives
AMERICARE ALLIANCE INC ATLANTA, GA 2/1/2010

FGC Francises LLC / Free Green  Sugar Grove, IL 2/1/2010
Can

Number of Franchise Filings: 16

Corporate Take-Over Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities
Division
Takeover Filing Reference Date Received

Number of Takeover Filings: 0

2/16/2010 9:14:30 AM

File Number

600098

600094
600095

Status

Registered

Registered
Registered
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